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CLOSED SEASON ON DEER IN TOWN OF ISLESBORO 149 

PUBLIC LAWS, 1949 CHAP. 204 

Chapter 202 
AN ACT Relating to Interference with Certain Officers. 

Be it enacted by the Pe01Jle of the Stcde of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. I22, § 2I, amended. The 1st sentence of section 21 of chapter 
122 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Whoever assaults, intimidates or in any manner wilfully obstructs, intimi­
dates or hinders any sheriff, deputy sheriff, constable, fish warden, inland 
fish and game warden, liquor inspector or police officer while in the lawful 
discharge of his offidal duties, whether with or without process, shall be 
punished by a fine of not more than $500, or by imprisonment for not more 
than I I months.' 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 203 
AN ACT to Effect a Change in the Experience Rating Record Provisions 

of the Unemployment Compensation Law. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 24, § 7, sub-§ (c), ,-r 3, amended. Paragraph 3 of subsection (c) 
of section 7 of chapter 24 of the revised statutes, as enacted by section 4 of 
chapter 375 of the public laws of 1947, is hereby amended to read as fol­
lows: 

'(3) For the purposes of subsection (I) of subsection (c) of section 7, 
the experience rating record of the most recent subject employer shall not 
be charged with benefits paid to a claimant whose work record with such 
employer totalled;! 5 consecutive work weeks or less but in such case the 
most recent subject employer with whom claimant's work record exceeded 
;! 5 consecutive work weeks shall be charged if such employer would have 
otherwise been chargeable had not subsequent "employment intervened.' 

Director8 note: See P. L. 1949, c. 430, § 17, sub-§ III, IT c. 
Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 204 
AN ACT Relating to Closed Season on Deer in Town of Islesboro. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 33, § 82, amended. The 4th paragraph of section 82 of chapter 
33 of the revised statutes, as revised, is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'There shall be a continual closed season on deer in the town of Islesboro, 
located in the county of 'i\Taldo, until July 1st, ~ I959.' 

Effective August 6, 1949 
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